Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAMBRO DASCO S.P.A.	10/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMBRO LUNDIA AB	
Street Address:	NO. 16, MAGISTRATSVAGEN	
City:	SE-22010 LUND	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12090829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: lpittman@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Murtaugh/Pearne & Gordon LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GAMB-43636

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Murtaugh

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020872 FRAME: 0162 CH \$40.00

500526098

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT DEED is made the 25th (day) of October (month) Two Thousand and Five

BETWEEN:

Gambro Dasco S.p.A., no. 66, via Modenese, I-41036 Medolla, Italy

(hereafter "ASSIGNOR")

AND

Gambro Lundia AB, no. 16, Magistratsvagen, SE-22010 Lund, Sweden

(hereafter "ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS:

1) The ASSIGNOR has acquired or owns all or part of the intellectual property rights for "Extracorporeal Blood Set", having the following reference number in the Gambro Intellectual Property Department PN0592 (hereafter the "SOLUTION").

2) The ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to the ASSIGNEE all of its intellectual property rights concerning the SOLUTION, including but not limited to any national and/or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), any utility model application (s) or utility model(s), any trademark application(s) or trademark registration(s), any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s), any trade secrets, and the right to file or obtain in any country any national and/or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), any utility model application (s) or utility model(s), any trademark application(s) or trademark registration(s), any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s) directed to protection of the SOLUTION (collectively the "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY").

3) The ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to the ASSIGNEE all of its intellectual property rights including the priority rights and the right to apply and be named as its sole applicant, and entitlement to have a patent or patents or other intellectual property right in relation to the SOLUTION in its own name as sole owner.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES that in consideration of the above premises and the sum of ten Untied States dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights concerning the SOLUTION and in the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, included in particular all its rights to apply in respect of any national or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), priority rights, and other intellectual property right and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto to hold the same unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents have been duly executed the day and year first above written.

Executed in two originals.

For and on behalf of Gambro Dasco S.v.A. by its authorised officer

Giantuca Fantifii

Chief Executive Director
RECORDED: 04/29/2008

Luca Sutto

For and on behalf of

Gambro Lundia AB

by its authorised officer

Site Managing Patent Coupsel TENT

REEL: 020872 FRAME: 0163